

Clerk of the Course Decision

Circuit:	Oulton Park International	Date:	02-04-2022
From:	Colin Oakley (152846)	Clerk of the Course	
То:	Angus Fender	Competition No:	89
Race Title:	British Endurance Championship - Race 3	Licence No:	224646
Time of Issue:	15:12		

Following investigations, I find that you are guilty of contravening the following Championship Regulation(s):

2.12.2

Brief Details:

Refuelling under Safety Car Conditions in contravention of Championship Regulation 2.12.2

Accordingly, under Motorsport UK Regulation G 5.3, I hereby order that you receive the following:

60 Seconds Stop Go Penalty as Per Championship Regulation 4.2 F.

The penalty applied will be recorded by Motorsport UK in accordance with Motorsport UK Regulation C 2.1.4

Signed:	Colin Oakley (152846)	Date:	02-04-2022
<i>Clerk of the Course</i>		Time:	15:12

I being the Entrant / Driver of Car No: 89 acknowledge receipt of the above decision

The competitor was advised at the time stated above that this form would be emailed to them and that the appeal process would then follow the procedure laid down in the current Motorsport UK Yearbook.

https://barc.gtapps.co.uk/viewjudicial?selector = e64 daa5 f5a5 ff5a4 & to ken = 31e30 edb7872 e0 f08028 a95 fc0898 fed bea7689 bf7aabba7958 deb957a914 f72 e0 for the second s